RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CP236					
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, House room 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies):					
A	gust 11, 2 <u>003</u>	Name: Cephalon, Inc.			
	e of Execution				
-	gust 25, 20 <u>03</u>	Street Address: 145 Brandywine Parkway			
	te of Execution	City: West Chester			
		State Pennsylvania ZIP 19380			
Third Assignor Dat	te of Execution				
	te of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO			
Fourth Assignor Da		<ol><li>Nature of Conveyance (check only one):</li></ol>			
Fifth Assignor Da	te of Execution	(X) New Assignment       () Merger         () License Agreement       () Security Agreement         () Change of Name       () Other:			
Sixth Assignor Da	te of Execution	( )Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States     Application No recorded on at			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? () YES (X) NO	Application No, recorded on at Reel Noand Frame No			
	topt number(s) OB ds	ate of execution of application to which assignment refers:			
	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first			
Application Nos.:	r alent 140a.,	named executing inventor			
10/443,327 May 22, 2003					
May 22, 2003		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence				
concerning documents should be mailed:		<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>			
<sub>Name:</sub> Robert T. Hrubiec		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Cephalon, Inc.		() Enclosed			
145 Brandywine Park	way	(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 03-1195			
West Chester, PA 19	380				
		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1195			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
-		9/2/03 September 2, 2003			
Scott K, Larsen, Reg. No. 38,532 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	<u>- Si</u>	gnature September 2, 2003			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment bocument and additional pages ditative assignment					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

## PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0838

700042435

PATENT Joint Inventors

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

DOCKET NO.: CP236

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Denis Largeau and Gilles Oddon hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 10, avenue Joannes Gazagne, 69540 Irigny, France; 17 Allée des Anémones, F-69740 Genas, France are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Serial No. 10/443,327 filed May 22, 2003 entitled Preparations of a Sulfinyl Acetamide and

WHEREAS, Cephalon, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 145 Brandywine Parkway, West Chester, Pennsylvania a corporation of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, deliver and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominces, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0839

Largeau & Oddon Serial No. 10/443,327 CP236

PATENT Joint Inventors

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

\_ /

<u>August 11 2007</u> Date - 2007 <u>Herrie Garcia</u> WITNESS

23	(ue	de.	chastogn -
Addro			
	<u> </u>		erney
Ŧ	ran e	<u> </u>	

Denis Largeau (L.S.)
Paul FORAY
WITNESS

9 impasse	des Brunus
Address	Brignais
Fran	

Anan	nt 25	2,003
7-7	Da'te'	

Gilla ODDow (L.S.) Gilles Oddon

Paul aruciANI WITNESS

13, Rue de RUPETÍT Address 69740 GENAS

FRANCE \_\_\_\_



FRANCE

### PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0840



# **Facsimile Cover Sheet**

To: Assignment Division Company: US Patent & Trademark Office

Phone: Fax: 703-306-5995

Serial No.: 10/443,327

From: Connie Michaelson

Company: Cephalon, Inc. Phone: 610-738-6526 Fax: 610-738-6590

Date: September 2, 2003

Pages including this cover page: 5

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE.

THE INFORMATION IN THIS FAX MESSAGE BELONGS TO CEPHALON, INC.

This message may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the Intended recipient, or an agent responsible for delivering it to the Intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original message to us by mail. Thank you.

## Comments:

Please record the transmitted assignment in the above identified patent application. Please return the Notice of Recordation to us via facsimile. Thank you.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY CP236				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents of copy indices.     2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	of Execution	Name: Cephalon, Inc.		
-	ıst 25, 2003	Street Address: 145 Brandywine Parkway		
	of Execution	City: West Chester		
	. <u></u>			
Third Assignor Date	of Execution	·····		
		Additional name(s) & address attached? ( )YES (X )NO		
Fourth Assignor Date	of Execution	3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one):		
Fitth Assignor Date	of Execution	(X) New Assignment( ) Mørger( ) License Agreement( ) Security Agreement( ) Change of Name( ) Other:		
Sixth Assignor Date	of Execution	() Cross-reference of Assignment filed in United States Application No, recorded on at Reel Noand Frame No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () YES (X) NO				
<ol> <li>Identification of Application number(s), pate</li> </ol>	nt number(s) OR date	e of execution of application to which assignment refers:		
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor		
10/443,327				
May 22, 2003	1			
		(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Robert T. Hrubiec Cephalon, Inc.		() Enclosed		
Cephalon, Inc. 145 Brandywine Parkway West Chester, PA 19380		(X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 03-1195		
		8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1195		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Scott K. Larsen, Reg. No. 38,532	Auto	<u>9/2/03</u> September 2, 2003		
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: _5				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D. C. 20231				
Washington, D.C. 20231				

## PATENT REEL: 013935 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 09/02/2003